MNS University of Agriculture Multan
3rd Merit List For BS Food Science and Technology
Open Merit
(Tuesday 13th of August 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Food Science and Technology Degree Programme for the
Academic Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 40700/-) up-to 19 Aug 2024
during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the

respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic
Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:

1.

The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I
(70% weightage).

2.1t will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card,
Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five
sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Food
Science and Technology (60% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.
(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)
Errors and Omissions are Excepted
Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)
HSSC
Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Obtained/ Hafiz-e- Merit
S#  Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 3037 DUA SHAKEEL MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 995/1100 ( 401/555 (72.252 0 77.71
SHAKEEL ANJUM Medical 90.455) )
2 5178 AIMA SADAF SHAKOOR F.Sc. Pre- 953/1100 ( 410/555 (73.874 0 77.701
AHMAD Medical 86.636) )
3 4643 ABBERA TAHREEM ~ CHOUDHARY F.Sc. Pre- 943/1100 ( 412/555 (74.234 0 77.68
SOHAIL WAQAR Medical 85.727) )
4 3226 ABRAR AKHTAR MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 966/1100 ( 407/555 (73.333 0 77.677
AKHTAR Medical 87.818) )
5 5574 AYESHA SIDDIQUE ~ MIAN F.Sc. Pre- 1005/1100 ( 398/555 (71.712 0 77.605
MUHAMMAD Medical 91.364) )
SIDDIQUE
6 1746 MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 988/1100 ( 398/550 (72.364 0 77.598
USMAN RAMZAN RAMZAN Medical 89.818) )
7 3834 AMNA JAFFAR MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 943/1100 ( 411/555 (74.054 0 77.554
JAFFAR Medical 85.727) )
8 4150 SYEDA FATIMA MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 993/1100 ( 400/555 (72.072 0 77.53

IDREES IDREES KHAN Medical 90.273) )
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Errors and Omissions are Excepted

UBAID ULLAH

GHULAM NAZIK

MUHAMMAD
ARIF

SHAHID JABBAR

SHOUKAT ALI

ABDUL QADIR

MUHAMMAD
SHAHID

EJAZ

SYED NADIR ALI

MUHAMMAD
KHALIL QASRANI

GHULAM AKBAR

ISHFAQ AHMAD

ZAFAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD
RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD
SALEEM

MUHAMMAD
ASHRAF

NOOR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD

SALEEM

RASHID KHAN

KALEEM AHMAD

MUHAMMAD
AFZAL

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
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F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
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Engineering
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Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
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Medical
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Medical

890/1100 (
80.909)

989/1100 (
89.909)

946/1100 (
86.000)

972/1100 (
88.364)

1066/1100 (
96.909 )

989/1100 (
89.909)

752/1100 (
68.364 )

883/1100 (
80.273)

1079/1100 (
98.091)

1032/1100 (
93.818)

1030/1100 (
93.636)

869/1100 (
79.000)

984/1100 (
89.455)

1083/1100 (
98.455)

979/1100 (
89.000)

904/1100 (
82.182)

1066/1100 (
96.909)

974/1100 (
88.545)

976/1100 (
88.727)

954/1100 (
86.727)

965/1100 (
87.727)

422/555 (76.036
)

399/555 (71.892
)

408/555 (73.514
)

402/555 (72.432
)

347/505 (68.713
)

398/555 (71.712
)

449/555 (80.901
)

420/555 (75.676
)

343/505 (67.921
)

387/555 (69.730
)

387/555 (69.730
)

432/570 (75.789
)

395/555 (71.171
)

339/505 (67.129
)

395/555 (71.171
)

411/555 (74.054
)

342/505 (67.723
)

395/555 (71.171
)

359/505 (71.089
)

399/555 (71.892
)

395/555 (71.171
)

77.501

77.296

77.257

77.209

7717

7717

77.138

77.057

76.971

76.957

76.903

76.753

76.654

76.526

76.519

76.489

76.477

76.384

76.382

76.342

76.138

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing
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RANI MARYAM
BIBI

RAMISHA
SHAHZADI

MUHAMMAD
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SHAHZAD

MARIA
MUKARRAM

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

RANA
MUHAMMAD
AMIN ASIF

ZAFAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD

YAMEEN

ARSHAD ALI

ZAKIR HUSSAIN

SYED M. WASEEM

FIDA HUSAIN

SARDAR AHM,AD

ASIF KHAN

ABDUL HAMEED

KHAN

GHULAM
MUSTAFA

IFTIKHAR AHMAD

ZAHID ALI

MUHAMMAD
YOUSAF

LIAQAT ALI JAVAID

QAMAR UL
ZAMAN

MOHI UD DIN

MAZHAR FAREED

FAZUL-UR-

REHMAN BHATTI

SHAHZAD QAISAR

MUKARRAM ALI
SHAHID

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

914/1100 (
83.091)

910/1100 (
82.727)

807/1100 (
73.364)

961/1100 (
87.364)

872/1100 (
79.273)

992/1100 (
90.182)

1018/1100 (
92.545)

881/1100 (
80.091)

867/1100 (
78.818)

797/1100 (
72.455)

1065/1100 (
96.818)

886/1100 (
80.545)

839/1100 (
76.273)

975/1100 (
88.636)

961/1100 (
87.364)

924/1100 (
84.000)

1096/1100 (
99.636)

888/1100 (
80.727)

1054/1100 (
95.818)

981/1100 (
89.182)

973/1100 (
88.455)

406/555 (73.153
)

406/555 (73.153

)

428/555 (77.117
)

398/560 (71.071
)

413/555 (74.414
)

387/555 (69.730
)

347/505 (68.713
)

391/555 (70.450
)

414/555 (74.595
)

390/505 (77.228
)

337/505 (66.733
)

409/555 (73.694
)

381/505 (75.446
)

389/555 (70.090
)

392/555 (70.631
)

400/555 (72.072
)

330/505 (65.347
)

404/550 (73.455
)

338/505 (66.931
)

352/505 (69.703
)

353/505 (69.901
)
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76.132

76.024

75.992

75.957

75.868

75.865

75.862

75.862

75.859

75.796

75.757

75.748

75.696

75.655

75.649

75.649

75.637

75.634

75.597

75.544

75.465

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing
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NOTE:

marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 19-08-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on
vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for

3589

2611

3060

4335

1297

3001

5166

5036

6876

3634

4265

2683

6204

5447

4617

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.

admission.

RAO AMMAR
DILSHAD

FARHAN SHOAIB

ALEEZA YAQOOB

AYESHA SHAHZAD

AYESHA BIBI

MISHAL ZAFAR

UMM E HABIBA

HASEEB ABBAS

TAHIR

AMNA RASHID

MUHAMMAD

UMAIR

MARYAM SHARIF

IZAT BATOOL

YASIR HAMEED

TAYYAB RIAZ

MADIHA HASSAN

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

DILSHAD AHMED

SHOAIB AHMAD

MUHAMMAD
YAQOOB

SHAHZAD ASLAM

NAEEM UL HAQ

MUHAMMAD
ZAFAR

MUHAMMAD
BILAL

TAHIR MEHMOOD

AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD
RASHID

GHULAM

MURTAZA NAEEM

MALIK
MUHAMMAD
SHARIF

AKMAL HUSSAIN
SHAH

MUHAMMED
MANZOOR

MUHAMMAD
RIAZ

ATTA
MUHAMMAD

F.Sc. Pre- 951/1100 (
Medical 86.455)
F.Sc. Pre- 937/1100 (
Medical 85.182)
F.Sc. Pre- 922/1100 (
Medical 83.818)
F.Sc. Pre- 920/1200 (
Medical 76.667 )
F.Sc. Pre- 940/1100 (
Medical 85.455)
F.Sc. Pre- 935/1100 (
Medical 85.000)
F.Sc. Pre- 887/1100 (
Medical 80.636)
F.Sc. Pre- 955/1100 (
Medical 86.818)
F.Sc. Pre- 923/1100 (
Medical 83.909)
F.Sc. Pre- 945/1100 (
Medical 85.909)
F.Sc. Pre- 917/1100 (
Medical 83.364)
F.Sc. Pre- 939/1100 (
Medical 85.364)
F.Sc. Pre- 975/1100 (
Medical 88.636)
F.Sc. Pre- 1076/1100 (
Medical 97.818)
F.Sc. Pre- 845/1100 (
Medical 76.818)

Alert!

392/555 (70.631
)

395/555 (71.171
)

398/555 (71.712
)

415/555 (74.775
)

394/555 (70.991
)

395/555 (71.171
)

405/555 (72.973
)

355/505 (70.297
)

377/555 (67.928
)

392/555 (70.631
)

398/555 (71.712

)

393/555 (70.811

)

385/555 (69.369
)

330/505 (65.347
)

427/575 (74.261
)

20

75.376

75373

75343

75.34

75.328

75319

75.271

75.256

75.244

75.214

75.205

75.175

75.151

75.091

75.028

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



S#

Application#

1025

1805

1453

Candidate Name

DANYAL ABBAS

MUHAMMAD
TALHA JAVED

SIDRA SAJJAD

Father's
Name

MUNIR
HUSSAIN

JAVED AHMED

SAJJAD AKBAR
KHAN

Applicants not Considered

Qualifying Degree

DAE Food Science
and Technology

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Engineering

SSC Obtained/

Total (%Age)

672/1100 ( 61.091)

865/1100 ( 78.636)

704/1100 ( 64.000)

HSSC Obtained/

Total (%Age)

659/1100 (59.909)

278/1100 (25.273)

708/1100 (64.364)

Hafiz-e-
Quran

Remarks

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered



