MNS University of Agriculture Multan 3rd Merit List For BS Food Science and Technology Open Merit (Tuesday 13th of August 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Food Science and Technology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 40700/-) up-to 19 Aug 2024 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (**30% weightage**) and Intermediate Part-I (**70% weightage**).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Food Science and Technology (60% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	3037	DUA SHAKEEL	MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL ANJUM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	995/1100 (90.455)	401/555 (72.252	0	77.71	
2	5178	AIMA SADAF	SHAKOOR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	953/1100 (86.636)	410/555 (73.874	0	77.701	
3	4643	ABBERA TAHREEM	CHOUDHARY SOHAIL WAQAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	943/1100 (85.727)	412/555 (74.234)	0	77.68	
4	3226	ABRAR AKHTAR	MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	966/1100 (87.818)	407/555 (73.333	0	77.677	
5	5574	AYESHA SIDDIQUE	MIAN MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1005/1100 (91.364)	398/555 (71.712)	0	77.605	
6	1746	MUHAMMAD USMAN RAMZAN	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	988/1100 (89.818)	398/550 (72.364	0	77.598	
7	3834	amna Jaffar	MUHAMMAD JAFFAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	943/1100 (85.727)	411/555 (74.054)	0	77.554	
8	4150	SYEDA FATIMA IDREES	MUHAMMAD IDREES KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	993/1100 (90.273)	400/555 (72.072	0	77.53	

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

					iis are Exec	-			
9	5563	TAHREEM UBAID	UBAID ULLAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	890/1100 (80.909)	422/555 (76.036)	0	77.501	
10	6061	RAAD HUSSAIN	GHULAM NAZIK	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	989/1100 (89.909)	399/555 (71.892	0	77.296	
11	3472	AQSA ARIF	MUHAMMAD ARIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	946/1100 (86.000)	408/555 (73.514)	0	77.257	
12	4033	SANA RASOOL	SHAHID JABBAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	972/1100 (88.364)	402/555 (72.432)	0	77.209	
13	1732	USMAN SHOUKAT	Shoukat ali	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1066/1100 (96.909)	347/505 (68.713)	0	77.17	Fee Chalan Missing
14	5797	SOHRAB ABDULLAH	ABDUL QADIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	989/1100 (89.909)	398/555 (71.712)	0	77.17	
15	1644	MUZAMIL SHAHID	MUHAMMAD SHAHID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	752/1100 (68.364)	449/555 (80.901)	0	77.138	
16	6100	FAIZA	EJAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	883/1100 (80.273)	420/555 (75.676)	0	77.057	Documents Missing
17	6846	SYED MUHAMMAD ALI	SYED NADIR ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1079/1100 (98.091)	343/505 (67.921)	0	76.971	
18	6162	MUHAMMAD KUHZAIMA	MUHAMMAD KHALIL QASRANI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1032/1100 (93.818)	387/555 (69.730	0	76.957	
19	6101	ALIYA AKBAR	GHULAM AKBAR	A Levels with Biology	1030/1100 (93.636)	387/555 (69.730)	0	76.903	
20	5238	MUHAMMAD FAHAD	ISHFAQ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	869/1100 (79.000)	432/570 (75.789	0	76.753	Documents Missing
21	4543	QURAT UL AIN	ZAFAR IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	984/1100 (89.455)	395/555 (71.171)	0	76.654	Fee Chalan Missing
22	248	FARWA RAMZAN	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1083/1100 (98.455)	339/505 (67.129	0	76.526	
23	2308	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	979/1100 (89.000)	395/555 (71.171)	0	76.519	
24	4273	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	904/1100 (82.182)	411/555 (74.054	0	76.489	
25	2404	MUHAMMAD KHALID	NOOR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1066/1100 (96.909)	342/505 (67.723)	0	76.477	Fee Chalan Missing
26	2221	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	974/1100 (88.545)	395/555 (71.171)	0	76.384	
27	3963	HUMAIRA	RASHID KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	976/1100 (88.727)	359/505 (71.089)	0	76.382	
28	6457	MAHEEN KALEEM	KALEEM AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	954/1100 (86.727)	399/555 (71.892	0	76.342	Documents Missing
29	740	NOSHEEN MALIK	MUHAMMAD AFZAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	965/1100 (87.727)	395/555 (71.171)	0	76.138	Fee Chalan Missing

Errors and Omissio	ns are Excepted
---------------------------	-----------------

			LIIOIS	una Omissio	nis are Exce	ptcu			
30	3309	RANI MARYAM BIBI	RANA MUHAMMAD AMIN ASIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	914/1100 (83.091)	406/555 (73.153)	0	76.132	
31	4526	RAMISHA SHAHZADI	ZAFAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	910/1100 (82.727)	406/555 (73.153)	0	76.024	Fee Chalan Missing
32	5710	MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ	MUHAMMAD YAMEEN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	807/1100 (73.364)	428/555 (77.117)	0	75.992	Documents Missing
33	3507	ESHA ARSHAD	ARSHAD ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	961/1100 (87.364)	398/560 (71.071)	0	75.957	
34	5428	MUHAMMAD HAMMAD	ZAKIR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	872/1100 (79.273)	413/555 (74.414)	0	75.868	
35	1232	Syeda Manahil Fatima	SYED M. WASEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	992/1100 (90.182)	387/555 (69.730)	0	75.865	
36	2711	MUHAMMAD AFTAB	FIDA HUSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1018/1100 (92.545)	347/505 (68.713	0	75.862	
37	4347	MUHAMMAD ASHIR SARDAR	SARDAR AHM,AD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	881/1100 (80.091)	391/555 (70.450	20	75.862	
38	2115	AMMAR ALI KHAN	ASIF KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	867/1100 (78.818)	414/555 (74.595)	0	75.859	
39	6514	MUHAMMAD JAMEEL	ABDUL HAMEED KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	797/1100 (72.455)	390/505 (77.228	0	75.796	
40	1485	MUHAMMAD HAMAD	GHULAM MUSTAFA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1065/1100 (96.818)	337/505 (66.733	0	75.757	
41	4170	MUHAMMAD AHAD IFTIKHAR	IFTIKHAR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	886/1100 (80.545)	409/555 (73.694	0	75.748	
42	5476	YOUNUS ALI	ZAHID ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	839/1100 (76.273)	381/505 (75.446	0	75.696	Fee Chalan Missing
43	5016	AROOBA YOUSAF	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	975/1100 (88.636)	389/555 (70.090	0	75.655	Fee Chalan Missing
44	2548	RIDA ALI	LIAQAT ALI JAVAID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	961/1100 (87.364)	392/555 (70.631	0	75.649	
45	3985	ALEEZA QAMAR	QAMAR UL ZAMAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	924/1100 (84.000)	400/555 (72.072	0	75.649	
46	6621	MAHNEEM	MOHI UD DIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1096/1100 (99.636)	330/505 (65.347	0	75.637	Fee Chalan Missing
47	4338	MAROOSHA BALOCH	MAZHAR FAREED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	888/1100 (80.727)	404/550 (73.455	0	75.634	Fee Chalan Missing
48	5203	Rabiza Rehman	FAZUL-UR- REHMAN BHATTI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1054/1100 (95.818)	338/505 (66.931	0	75.597	
49	391	anosha Shahzad	SHAHZAD QAISAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	981/1100 (89.182)	352/505 (69.703)	0	75.544	
50	2483	MARIA MUKARRAM	MUKARRAM ALI SHAHID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	973/1100 (88.455)	353/505 (69.901)	0	75.465	Documents Missing

	Errors and Omissions are Excepted									
51	3589	RAO AMMAR DILSHAD	DILSHAD AHMED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	951/1100 (86.455)	392/555 (70.631	0	75.376		
52	2611	FARHAN SHOAIB	SHOAIB AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	937/1100 (85.182)	395/555 (71.171)	0	75.373	Fee Chalan Missing	
53	3060	ALEEZA YAQOOB	MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	922/1100 (83.818)	398/555 (71.712	0	75.343		
54	4335	AYESHA SHAHZAD	SHAHZAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	920/1200 (76.667)	415/555 (74.775)	0	75.34	Documents Missing	
55	1297	ayesha bibi	NAEEM UL HAQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	940/1100 (85.455)	394/555 (70.991	0	75.328		
56	3001	MISHAL ZAFAR	MUHAMMAD ZAFAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	935/1100 (85.000)	395/555 (71.171)	0	75.319		
57	5166	UMM E HABIBA	MUHAMMAD BILAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	887/1100 (80.636)	405/555 (72.973)	0	75.271		
58	5036	HASEEB ABBAS TAHIR	TAHIR MEHMOOD AKHTAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	955/1100 (86.818)	355/505 (70.297	0	75.256		
59	6876	AMNA RASHID	MUHAMMAD RASHID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	923/1100 (83.909)	377/555 (67.928)	20	75.244	Fee Chalan Missing	
60	3634	MUHAMMAD UMAIR	GHULAM MURTAZA NAEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	945/1100 (85.909)	392/555 (70.631	0	75.214		
61	4265	MARYAM SHARIF	MALIK MUHAMMAD SHARIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	917/1100 (83.364)	398/555 (71.712)	0	75.205		
62	2683	IZAT BATOOL	AKMAL HUSSAIN SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	939/1100 (85.364)	393/555 (70.811	0	75.175		
63	6204	YASIR HAMEED	MUHAMMED MANZOOR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	975/1100 (88.636)	385/555 (69.369	0	75.151		
64	5447	TAYYAB RIAZ	MUHAMMAD RIAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1076/1100 (97.818)	330/505 (65.347	0	75.091		
65	4617	MADIHA HASSAN	ATTA MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	845/1100 (76.818)	427/575 (74.261)	0	75.028	Documents Missing	

Alert!

NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 19-08-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

Applicants not Considered

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Remarks
1	1025	DANYAL ABBAS	MUNIR HUSSAIN	DAE Food Science and Technology	672/1100 (61.091)	659/1100 (59.909)	0	Not Considered
2	1805	MUHAMMAD TALHA JAVED	JAVED AHMED	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	865/1100 (78.636)	278/1100 (25.273)	0	Not Considered
3	1453	SIDRA SAJJAD	SAJJAD AKBAR KHAN	F.Sc. Pre-Engineering	704/1100 (64.000)	708/1100 (64.364)	0	Not Considered